	1	
PARTIE.		as// IMI
INS CASE JWNEE	Chee Hung 1 3/ AIG17024554	- I KIPB IN DAG
*	KALVIN DOI: 27/12/17	, ,
Surveyor:	KALVIN DOE 27/12/17	Date/Time:
Pre-assign / CCU	FTE	Regimered in Merimen: 22/12/19
	DESCRIPTION IN	
Insured Vehicle No		= No. : 168539740159
H Name of Insured	LNK TRADING PTE LTD Police	7 No. : 210050 4705
Insured Tel No.		m/Model : MGACEDES - RENZ ESOO
Excess Sec II :S\$	/ /	e of Accident: DUNEARN TOWARDS CITY
Is driver the owner		What townes city
If NO, Driver Nar	The state of the s	
Driver Tel	Sec. 21	HAREPORT (FS / NO ; TP CHAREPORT; AS / NO med Liability: % Final ? Yes / No
		and Labourty: 76 Filler: 165/760
SHA 2345	<u>/_</u> → →	
INSRS:	INSRS:	NSRS: DNSRS:
WSP. COGE (L.	Yes / WSP: W	SP: WSP:
Liability:	12 12 12 12	el: Tel:
RMKS:	01/20	iability: Liability: MKS: RMKS:
Data/Time	1	RANKA:
	SHA 23434 - CC3/AZEISDIEZGS/MACTEZ DON 2	// [mag
		STAGE DATE/PIC
	The same of the sa	1/65/11 Non-Reporting its (2nd):
OHOILIS (HT)	1996 1996 - X	Non-Reporting by (Final):
	fau Lau	Notification by (if non-pickup):
13 1 60 12-11 PM	1 (alled ab, Mr Tang. Not pick up.	After call for to CII:
ITWO 41hw		Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
42100 A11/11	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	Notification by (if non-pickup)
	bede the need to check with a	Led After call its to OL
		Authorisation To Arc
1/10/18	To check earth of an tivent videu. O	Release Voucher
1 1	propusion 50%.	Car Rental Invoice:
		Towing Invoice
-212 W	r	LTA/GIA:
29/3 N —	the pare to wei lan tun	Medical Bill:
11		FIR:
	1	Mandate/Reject Instruction:
		LOD
RELIMINARY ADVICE	1/2-	Payment Breakdown Form:
RELIMINARY ADVICE	DEBTime: Sent By:	Post-Repair Photos:
TNAT TRACTICAL	ellow	
INALIZATION	Ditto/Time: Confirm with:	Confirm by:
epair Cost:	S\$ (days) Reduction: %	
INAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with	Emeil Call
inal Liability:	% SV (Agreed / Aspessed) BOLA SANNO : NIC .	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin:
Lepair Cost:	53	The second secon
oss of Rental (LOR): oss of Use (LOU):	S\$ (days)	CHEEK YENG
oss of Income (LOI):	SS (\$ x days)	a Contract
OR only LOU only	S\$ (\$ x days)	
HA/LTA Search	LOR+LOU LOR+LOI [Tick only one]	
Medical:	55	
Disbursement	n.e	1) Claim status: Normal/Rejec/Private Settle
egal Cost	S\$ (e.g. Tow/ Independent)	2) Report Format:
Cotal:	O* Choba; Gum SS:	1) fraver fee: 5 20 .CO
INAL PAYMENT	Chief Jense Conflict with:	
Payee 1:	55 Name 1:	Who at Ath
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$ Name 2:	
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS Name 3:	

ntania S

Teco min 5

WALLAND S

Report Format 1

Lump Sum / LB !:



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG17024	554/K1ps3		
CHA	SHENTON WAY #00 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 28-12-2017 Code: AIG			
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PA'TTY CLA	M		
	Insured Veh.	SLM 3494C	Veh. Inspected	SHA 2343Y		
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00		
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00		
	Assign From		Assign Date	28/12/2017		
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition			
	Make & Model		c.c	0		
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.			
	Chassis No.		Colour			
	Odometer		Steering			
	Brakes		Modification			
	General		1			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres			
		Size	Make	Balance		
	R/H Front Tyre		1	mm		
	L/H Front Tyre			mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm		
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm		
4.		Desc	ription of Damages			
5.		Ge	neral Information			
73 E	Accident Date	23/12/2017	Inspection Date	27/12/2017		
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI				
	, , , , , ,	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969	+			
5a.		7 - Total Control	Remarks			
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A	A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS	IS.		

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

ton Descript Wood Segment STATE! Marries + 65 0005 State Variation + 65 0005 STM

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGU089961

Date/Time: 27.12.2017 10:38

Page : 1

Team:

ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

JOB CARD Sales Order:

JC NO.30510144

COMPLETION DATE/

CUSTOMER

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

MR/MS 7010045

CUSTOMER NO. 383 SIN MING DRIVE

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717

65508755 TEL (R)

REGN NO. MILEAGE MAKE: HYUNDAI FUEL E 1/2 MODEL_ I-40 DATE/TIME IN 12.2017 10:2 YR OF MANU 26.05.2016 TARGET DATE

(P)

DISCOUNT CARD NO.

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 23.12.2017

NATURE: 3P 23 12.17

S/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

CHECKED & PASSED OUT BY:

SERVICE ADVISOR

CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE

Acknowledgement Slip

Name:

I/O No:

Vehicle No.: SHA2343Y JU AIG LKK

Exit Pass

SHA2343Y

Name of Service Advisor

Signature/Date

Name of Service Advance

Cate

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PIE LID

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

DATE 27/12/2017 13:36

VEHICLE NO: SHA 2343Y

MAKE

1	: HYUNDAI i40	Type	Unit Price	Amount
)ty	Parts Description/ Labour	-71-		\$ 562.30
	Front Bumper Cover	1		\$ 22.40
	Front Bumper Bracket Top (RH)	- 1		\$ 9.20
	Front Bumper Retainer Mounting			
	- Co (- (KH) × Mar)	1		s 593.90
	100 mm m			S 148.78
	LESS 20%			5 475.12
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			3 72
				\$ 100.00
	Frt Fender Advertisement Logo (RH)			
				S 100.00
		1		
			1	2
	Labour Charge	1		200
	Panel Beating			\$ 350.00
	Spray Painting Charge			\$ 400.00
	Tuff Kote			\$ 59:00
	Tun Rote			
	TOTAL LABOU	R		\$ 800.00
	ESTIMATE TOTA	I.		\$ 1,375.12
	ESTIMATE TOTA	-		I am a
			1	(7640)
	Kahi ICKICI			
	Value 1CK19	1		
	2 Pys.	4		
	1 17/12/17 14282			
	1 2.1.		LKK Auto Consultants	hence notify
	000		the Repairer of the fol	Cwind:
	2041.		 To recursing belongerary To display damage pan 	any parting
	810		Parts copes are a meetin	San Interior
	11	1 13	• Third party # I on a	Will Provider basis
	al Paint phos		National Community	00
	Defore Paint plub		Supersylvy times in the state of	
	E-20			
			Acres	
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of			COVERNO DE COMPANION
	The second secon	False allows	certicle. The final i	epair quantum will

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 2343Y

VMG - UFK DATE 27/12/2017 13:36

MAKE

MODEL

: HYUNDAI i40

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	1	Amount
	Front Bumper Cover			S	562.30
	Front Bumper Bracket Top (RH) ?	- 1		\$	22.40
	Front Bumper Retainer Mounting	- 1		S	9.20
	Front Feate (RH) x mg =>				
	SUB TOTAL			5	593.90
	LESS 20%	- 1		S	118.78
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL	- 1		S	475.12
	Frt Fender Advertisement Logo (RH)			s	100.00
				S	100.00
	Labour Charge				200
	Panel Beating			S	350.00
	Spray Painting Charge			S	400.00
	Tuff Kote			S	50:00
	104111010228440 9 K				
	TOTAL LABOUR			S	800.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			S	1,375.12
	Kahi (CKK)				
	2 PM.	LK	K Auto Consultants he Repairer of the follow	Ote no	10.
	2011.	• TS	resurvey before latter apray display damaged partis) du ts prices asserted	Peinting	Total
	Before Paint plots	* No.	Regal modification, as its allow sementary (North II) must be sect to final Approval from I	Col Phone	dice" basis
		Signatu	re;		
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the	above veh	tele. The final repair	quant	um will

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our J	lob Ref	No:	30510	71-1-10		Acres de	an in the Fredrick of the Lite		
Date	te : 28/17/221					ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8196			
INA	LIZATI	ON FO	DRM			11.9904.80	740 8 180		
0			Li	KK		Fax:			
Attn	:		K/	ALVIN					
/ehic	de Reg	No.	: SHA234	13Y	Date	e of Accident :_	23/12/2017		
he s	vevus	and es	timates of the	repairs of the a	bove-mentioned	f vehicle are as	fallows:-		
			ob shall bill to			1606	SLM3494C		
				msi	AIG	##	0111104040		
	1000		d amount sha						
	(a)			List discount	- 7440		\$841,76		
	(b)		ur Charges	5 00 5 5	1111		\$860.00		
		Tota	for Part-By-	Part Repair Co	st		\$1,501.76		
	(c.)	Lum	sum Renair i	(if applicable)					
	100	Total	for Lumpsun	n repair cost afte	r Less: 20%	2			
		Final	Lumpsum F	Repair cost					
	Eatler	atad a	armal paried	for manim	2	obline down			
k.	Estim	nated n	ormal period	for repairs:	2 w	rking days			
	We s	hall to	sat the above	===			s no reply from you		
	We s	hall to		===			s no reply from you		
l.	We s withi	hall tro	sat the above	amount as Co	orrect and Conf				
l.	We s withi	hall tro	sat the above orking days	amount as Co	orrect and Conf	irmed if there i			
L	We s withi	hall tro	sat the above orking days	amount as Co	orrect and Conf	irmed if there i			
L	We s withi Than	hall tri n 7 wo	sat the above orking days	amount as Co	orrect and Conf W	imned if there i e confirm the es alized amount			
L	We s withi Than	hall trong of the sture :	eat the above orking days or your assist	amount as Co	orrect and Conf W fin	immed if there is confirm the estalized amount	stimates and		
L	We s within Than Signal Name	hall trong of the sture :	at the above orking days for your assist	amount as Co	orrect and Conf	e confirm the es alized amount gnature :	ka Li		
	We s within Than Signal Name Tel	hall trong of the sture :	JUMANI 62	tance.	orrect and Conf	immed if there is confirm the estalized amount	stimates and		
	We s within Than Signal Name	hall trong of the sture :	JUMANI 62	amount as Co	orrect and Conf	e confirm the es alized amount gnature :	ka Li		
3. 4. 5.	We s within Than Signal Name Tel	shall trein 7 wo	JUMANI 62	tance.	orrect and Conf	e confirm the es alized amount gnature :	ka Li		
5.	We s within Than Signa Name Tel	shall trein 7 wo	JUMANI 62	tance.	orrect and Conf W fin Sig Na	e confirm the es alized amount gnature :	ka Li		
i.	We s within Than Signa Name Tel	shall trein 7 wo	JUMANI 62	tance.	Document Attached	e confirm the es alized amount gnature :	ka Li		
orC	We s within Than Signal Name Tel Fax	hall to in 7 wo k you f ature : e : : Use O	JUMANI 62	tance.	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the es alized amount gnature :	Ka hi 2 9/4/4		
or C	We s within Than Signa Name Tei Fax Official	hall trin 7 work your fature :	JUMANI 62	tance.	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the es alized amount gnature :	Ka hi 2 9/4/4		
or C	We s within Than Signal Name Tel Fax Official ental R associated a	hall trein 7 work you find the sture : Use College Item	JUMANI 62	tance.	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the es alized amount gnature :	Ka hi 2 9/4/4		
or C	We s within Than Signal Name Tel Fax Official	hall to in 7 wo k you f ature : e : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	JUMANI 62 65 Only Paid	tance.	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the es alized amount gnature :	Ka hi 2 9/4/4		
Ror C	We s within Than Signal Name Tel Fax Official	hall train 7 work you find the sture : Use O Item tate P/Item rees rch Fees (of	JUMANI 62 65 Only Pald	tance.	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the es alized amount gnature :	Ka hi 2 9/4/4		

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 28.12.2017 Time: 16:00:48

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO

: 305101443 : SHA2343Y

REGN NO MILEAGE

: 0000000000

MAKE

: HYUNDAI

MODEL

: 1-40

DATE OF REGN DATE/TIME IN

: 26.05.2016 : 27.12.2017 10:20

ACCIDENT DATE : 23.12.2017

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-2292-G I40V3 COVER-FR BUMPER# 1 1,052.20 20.00 841.76

SUB-TOTAL : 841.76

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING- FRT.

200.00

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

360.00

0002 20-05 RENEW ADVERTISMENT STICKER-

100.00

SUB-TOTAL : 660.00

TOTAL : 1,501.76

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

AUTHORISED: YES/NO

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

DATE:

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 18 January 2018 12:33 PM

To:

'Loh, Chee-Heng'

Subject:

Your Ref: 1685397401SG *LKK REF: CC3/AIG17024554/K1ps3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SLM 3494C(AIG) & SHA 2343Y ON 23/12/2017]

Hi Chee Heng,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly assist to upload OI's video in Merimen for our viewing.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From:

Loh, Chee-Heng < Chee-Heng.Loh@aig.com>

Sent:

Thursday, 18 January 2018 4:00 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Your Ref: 1685397401SG *LKK REF: CC3/AIG17024554/K1ps3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SLM 3494C(AIG) & SHA 2343Y ON 23/12/2017]

Dear Hsiao Tong,

OI's video shared for your viewing in Merimen.

Thank you.

Best regards, Loh Chee Heng AIG Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)

Tel +(65) 6419 1881 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Chee-Heng Loh@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or demage arising in any way from its use.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, January 18, 2018 12:33 PM

To: Loh, Chee-Heng

Subject: Your Ref: 16853974015G *LKK REF: CC3/AIG17024554/K1ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM 3494C(AIG) &

SHA 2343Y ON 23/12/2017]

Hi Chee Heng,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly assist to upload OI's video in Merimen for our viewing.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Saturday, 16 June 2018 12:24 PM

To:

cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com; Jasmine Cai Yuyan

Subject:

<Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: T 1217/ SHA2343Y/ CL(st) *Our Ref:

CC3/AIG17024554/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM 3494C(AIG) & SHA 2343Y

ON 23/12/20171

Your Ref: T 1217/ SHA2343Y/ CL(st) Our Ref: CC3/AIG17024554/K1pa3 Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM 3494C(AIG) & SHA 2343Y ON 23/12/2017

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear as our insured driver reported that your client came out from minor road crossing the double white line, encroached into our insured's lane and caused the accident. Attached here with a copy of our insured driver accident report for your easy reference.

Driver				
Name .	TANG SEE YAU		ID No.	-
Related Vehicle	SLM3494C (Car)		Contact No.	A A O
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date	Class Date of Expiry Nil.
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disch		
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave NIL		Injury NIL	

Brief Details.

On the above mentioned date and time, I was driving my vehicle along Dunearn Road towards City area along 2nd lane with my wife as the passenger. Suddenly one taxi came out from the minor road on my left crossing the double white line and side swipe my passenger left rear door. I horned at him to signal him to stop and I drove to the left side of the road to wait for him.

However he just accelerate and drove away. My wife and I were not injured. I check on my vehicle and there were paint scratches on the left passenger door. I have in car camera installed in my vehicle covering front and rear. I estimate the damaged is about S\$1000/-.

We would like to request a copy of video footage as stated in your client accident report for our necessary action.

Appreciate an early reply.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From:

Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Sent:

Monday, 18 June 2018 10:23 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: T 1217/ SHA2343Y/ CL(st) *Our Ref: CC3/AIG17024554/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM 3494C(AIG) & SHA 2343Y

ON 23/12/2017]

Attachments:

SHA2343Y VC (TS).avi

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam

Attached video footage. Please note that the video footage is solely for investigation and shall not be reproduced. You undertake to preserve its confidentiality and will not disclose, provide or make available the video footage in whole or in part, to any third party.

This matter has been long protracted, please revert with your offer soon.

Thank you.

Best Regards
Cecilia Lee
Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8354 | Fax:
6214 1843

From:

"Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)" <chewht@lkkauto.com>

To: "ce

cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com*<cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>, Jasmine Cai Yuyan <jasminecai@cdge.com.sg=

Date: 15/05/2018 12:24 PM

Subject: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: T 1217/ SHA2343Y/ CL(st) *Our Ref: CC3/AIG17024554/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM

3494C(AIG) & SHA 2343Y ON 23/12/2017]

Your Ref: T 1217/ SHA2343Y/ CL(st) Our Ref: CC3/AIG17024554/K1pa3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM 3494C(AIG) & SHA 2343Y ON 23/12/2017

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear as our insured driver reported that your client came out from minor road crossing the double white line, encroached into our insured's lane and caused the accident. Attached here with a copy of our insured driver accident report for your easy reference.

Driver					
Name	TANG SEE YAU		ID No		
Related Vehicle	SLM3494C (Car)		Conta	ct No.	AAU
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g ce &	Class: On Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disc	harge	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree of	MIN	NIL	

Brief Details.

On the above mentioned date and time, I was driving my vehicle along Dunearn Road towards City area along 2nd Iane with my wife as the passenger. Suddenly one taxi came out from the minor road on my left crossing the double white line and side swipe my passenger left rear door. I horned at him to signal him to stop and I drove to the left side of the road to wait for him.

However he just accelerate and drove away. My wife and I were not injured. I check on my vehicle and there were paint scratches on the left passenger door. I have in car camera installed in my vehicle covering front and rear. I estimate the damaged is about S\$1000/-.

We would like to request a copy of video footage as stated in your client accident report for our necessary action.

Appreciate an early reply.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/AIG17024554/K1pa3

19 OCT 2018

LNK TRADING PTE LTD 21 KIAN TECK WAY SINGAPORE 628741

ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM 3494C & SHA 2343Y ALONG/AT DUNEARN TOWARDS CITY ON 23/12/2017

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SHA 2343Y against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report all the available information on hand, we are of the view that both parties should exercise caution when merging into the same lane. Therefore, we shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third-party claim at best to avoid further litigation, which would escalate to even more cost.

If you have evidence/information to proof that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in writing within the next 10 days i.e. by 30/10/2018, after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party's insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

CHEW HSIAO TONG Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: chewht@lkkauto.com

From:

Mike Tan <mike@LNKTrading.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 24 October 2018 4:38 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

sytang48@gmail.com; ade@lnktrading.com

Subject:

Traffic Accident involving SLM3494C and SHA2343Y

Attachments:

TP Letter TP-IP-01097-2018.pdf; front.mp4; rear.mp4

Dear Ms Chew,

It was a pleasure speaking with you earlier.

I am writing on behalf of our Director, Mr Tang, with regards to the traffic accident involving our vehicle SLM3494C.

As mentioned, we reported this matter to the police shortly after the accident as it was a hit-and-run case, where the driver of SHA2343Y have refused to stop after the incident.

The police have carried out investigations and found that the driver of vehicle SHA2343Y has committed the following offences.

- Inconsiderate driving
- Falling to stop after an accident

Please find attached letter from the police for your reference.

I have also attached the in-car video footages (front and rear) of the accident, which shows SHA2343Y crossing the double-white lines illegally and grazed the rear-left of our vehicle.

Since the driver of SHA2343Y is found to have committed the offences above, we should not be liable for any damage caused by the errant driver.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any question with regards to this matter.

Thank you.

Best regards, Mike Tan LNK Trading Pte Ltd Mobile: 9758 9259

No. 21 Kian Teck Way, Singapore 628741 Tel: +65 6264 6636 Fax: +65 6264 6676 Web: http://www.LNKTrading.com



Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Tel +65 6547 0000 Fax +65 6547 4883 www.police.gov.sg

Our Ref

: TP/IP/01097/2018

Date

: 9 May 2018

Tang See Yau 78 West Coast Road #03-09 Singapore 126815

Dear Sir / Madam,

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM3494C AND SHA2343Y ALONG DUNEARN ROAD ON 23/12/2017 AT ABOUT 1150 HRS

I refer to the above accident.

- Please be informed that we have completed our investigations which revealed that the driver of <u>SHA2343Y</u> had committed the following offences:
 - (i) Inconsiderate Driving under Section 65(b) of the Road Traffic Act Chapter 276;
 - (ii) Failing to stop after an accident under Section 84(1) of the Road Traffic Act Chapter 276.

Action has been initiated against the driver for the said offences.

- If you have any clarification, you may contact the Investigation Officer, SSI Soh Peng Guan at office number: 6547 6171.
- 4. Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

HEAD INVESTIGATION TRAFFIC POLICE SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE

This is a computer-generated letter. No signature is required.

From:

Loh. Chee-Heng < Chee-Heng.Loh@aig.com>

Sent:

Friday, 26 October 2018 5:07 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Your Ref: 1685397401SG *LKK REF: CC3/AIG17024554/K1ps3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SLM 3494C(AIG) & SHA 2343Y ON 23/12/2017]

Dear Hsiao Tong,

In view of action taken against TP driver by Traffic Police, kindly proceed to reject claim.

Thank you.

Best regards, Loh Chee Heng AIG Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120) Tel +(65) 6419 1881 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416 Chee-Heng Loh@aig.com | www.aig.com.sq

Follow us:





IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, October 24, 2018 5:45 PM

To: Loh, Chee-Heng

Subject: RE: Your Ref: 1685397401SG *LKK REF: CC3/AIG17024554/K1ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM

3494C(AIG) & SHA 2343Y ON 23/12/2017]

Hi Chee Heng,

We refer to the above matter.

We have uploaded a copy of third party video & OI video in Merimen for your easy reference.

OI had submitted a copy of police investigation result (PIR) to shows that the driver of vehicle SHA2343Y has committed the following offences: -

- Inconsiderate driving
- Failing to stop after an accident

Please find attached letter from the police for your reference.

In view of this, we are intending to reject third party claim as traffic police took action against third party driver. Kindly let us have your comments/ instruction after reviewing the case.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Loh, Chee-Heng < Chee-Heng.Loh@aig.com>

Sent: Friday, 19 January 2018 5:06 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: 1685397401SG *LKK REF: CC3/AIG17024554/K1ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM 3494C(AIG) &

SHA 2343Y ON 23/12/2017]

Dear Hsiao Tong,

This is only this rear video in Merimen.

Best regards, Loh Chee Heng AIG Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)

Tel +(65) 6419 1881 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Chee-Heng Loh@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, January 18, 2018 5:03 PM

To: Loh, Chee-Heng

Subject: RE: Your Ref: 1685397401SG *LKK REF: CC3/AIG17024554/K1ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM

3494C(AIG) & SHA 2343Y ON 23/12/2017]

Hi Chee Heng,

Is there any front video from OI?

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Loh, Chee-Heng [mailto:Chee-Heng.Loh@aig.com]

Sent: Thursday, 18 January 2018 4:00 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: 1685397401SG *LKK REF: CC3/AIG17024554/K1ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM 3494C(AIG) &

SHA 2343Y ON 23/12/2017]

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Ol's video shared for your viewing in Merimen.

Thank you.

Best regards, Loh Chee Heng AIG Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)

Tel +(65) 6419 1881 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Chee-Heng Loh@aig.com | www.aig.com.sq

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage ansing in any way from its use.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, January 18, 2018 12:33 PM

To: Loh, Chee-Heng

Subject: Your Ref: 1685397401SG *LKK REF: CC3/AIG17024554/K1ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM 3494C(AIG) &

SHA 2343Y ON 23/12/2017]

Hi Chee Heng,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly assist to upload OI's video in Merimen for our viewing.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 30 October 2018 11:31 AM

To:

'Cecilia Lee Peng Geok'

Subject:

<REJECTION> Your Ref: T 1217/ SHA2343Y/ CL(st) *Our Ref:

CC3/AIG17024554/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM 3494C(AIG) & SHA 2343Y

ON 23/12/2017]

Attachments:

SLM 3494C Video_Front.mp4; PIR FROM OI.pdf

Without Prejudice

Hi Cecillia.

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly refer to the attached video footage from our insured for your easy reference. Our insured driver was driving within his lane, your driver came out from the side road, crossed the double white line and resulted the accident.

Furthermore, the police investigation result (PIR) showed that the your driver has committed the following offences: -

- Inconsiderate driving
- Failing to stop after an accident

Please find attached letter from the police for your reference.

In view of this, we regret to inform you that we have our principal instruction to reject claim.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Sent: Friday, 26 October 2018 5:13 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: T 1217/ SHA2343Y/ CL(st) *Our Ref: CC3/AIG17024554/K1pa3

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM 3494C(AIG) & SHA 2343Y ON 23/12/2017]

Without Prejudice

Dear Hsiao Tong

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 29 March 2019 10:40 AM

To:

'Loh, Chee-Heng'

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: Your Ref: 1685397401SG *LKK REF: CC3/AIG17024554/K1ps3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SLM 3494C(AIG) & SHA 2343Y ON 23/12/2017]

Hi Chee Heng,

Contents noted.

We will proceed to close file and submit report to your good office.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Loh, Chee-Heng < Chee-Heng.Loh@aig.com>

Sent: Thursday, 28 March 2019 10:26 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: 1685397401SG *LKK REF: CC3/AIG17024554/K1ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM 3494C(AIG) &

SHA 2343Y ON 23/12/2017]

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Since PIR against TP driver and claim rejected, kindly proceed to submit report for closure.

Thank you.

Best regards, Loh Chee Heng AIG Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120) Tel +(65) 6419 1881

Chee-Heng.Loh@aig.com | www.aig.sg



Follow us:



IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Loh, Chee-Heng

Sent: Friday, 26 October 2018 5:07 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: 1685397401SG *LKK REF: CC3/AIG17024554/K1ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM 3494C(AIG) &

SHA 2343Y ON 23/12/2017]

Dear Hsiao Tong,

In view of action taken against TP driver by Traffic Police, kindly proceed to reject claim.

Thank you.

Best regards, Loh Chee Heng AIG Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120) Tel +(65) 6419 1881 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416 Chee-Heng.Loh@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

Follow us:



IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage ansing in any way from its use.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, October 24, 2018 5:45 PM

To: Loh, Chee-Heng

Subject: RE: Your Ref: 1685397401SG *LKK REF: CC3/AIG17024554/K1ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM

3494C(AIG) & SHA 2343Y ON 23/12/2017]

Hi Chee Heng,

We refer to the above matter.

We have uploaded a copy of third party video & OI video in Merimen for your easy reference.

OI had submitted a copy of police investigation result (PIR) to shows that the driver of vehicle SHA2343Y has committed the following offences: -

- Inconsiderate drivina
- Failing to stop after an accident

Please find attached letter from the police for your reference.

In view of this, we are intending to reject third party claim as traffic police took action against third party

Kindly let us have your comments/instruction after reviewing the case.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Loh, Chee-Heng < Chee-Heng.Loh@aig.com>

Sent: Friday, 19 January 2018 5:06 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: 1685397401SG *LKK REF: CC3/AIG17024554/K1ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM 3494C(AIG) &

SHA 2343Y ON 23/12/2017]

Dear Hsiao Tong,

This is only this rear video in Merimen.

Best regards, Loh Chee Heng AIG Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)

Tel +(65) 6419 1881 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Chee-Heng Loh@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, January 18, 2018 5:03 PM

To: Loh, Chee-Heng

Subject: RE: Your Ref: 1685397401SG *LKK REF: CC3/AIG17024554/K1ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM

3494C(AIG) & SHA 2343Y ON 23/12/20171

Hi Chee Heng.

Is there any front video from OI?

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Loh, Chee-Heng [mailto:Chee-Heng.Loh@aig.com]

Sent: Thursday, 18 January 2018 4:00 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: 1685397401SG *LKK REF: CC3/AIG17024554/K1ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM 3494C(AIG) &

SHA 2343Y ON 23/12/2017]

Dear Hsiao Tong,

OI's video shared for your viewing in Merimen.

Thank you.

Best regards, Loh Chee Heng AIG Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)

Tel +(65) 6419 1881 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Chee-Heng Loh@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, January 18, 2018 12:33 PM

To: Loh, Chee-Heng

Subject: Your Ref: 1685397401SG *LKK REF: CC3/AIG17024554/K1ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM 3494C(AIG) &

SHA 2343Y ON 23/12/2017]

Hi Chee Heng,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly assist to upload OI's video in Merimen for our viewing.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Ref T 1217 / SHA2343Y /CL(st)		ENGINEERING
Date 5-Jan-18	CDGE Taxi Claims De	ComfortDeiGro Engineering Pte Ltd 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD	59 Loyang Drive 4th F	
CHARTIS Buliding	Singapore 508969	Facalishin +85 6280 9755
78 Shenton Way		www.cdge.com.lig
#07-16		Workshops
		Braddell
Singapore 079120	DE HIDICE	205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
Attn: Motor Claims Department WITHOUT P	REJUDICE	Loyang
Dear Sir		59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHA2343Y YO	UR INSURED SLM	
AND OTHER OF	N 23.12.17	383 Sin Ming Drivii Singapore 575717
We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transvehicle No: SHA2343Y which was involved in the call The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have resin presenting their claims against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.	aptioned accident wit equested and authori or all applicable matt	zed us to assist them Ubi ters arising from Singapore 408549 Sanoko
As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your	insured driving SLN	13494C Singapore 758158
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on	behalf of the claimar	nts. Sungei Kadut. 7 Sungei Kadut Way
TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM	\$	1,606.88 Singapore 728791
1 Cost of Repair 2 2 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 125.00 per	day \$	250.00 501 Yishun Industrial Park A.
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by	M/s LKK) \$	- Singapore 768732
4 GIA / LTA Search Fees	\$	7.49
5 GIA / Police Report Fees	\$	-
6 Towing / Medical / Transporation	Sub Total : S	1,864.37
HUDERIC CLAIM	Sub Total : \$	1,804.37
7 2 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 per	days \$	160.00
7 days Loss of Income @_\$_80.00_per	Total Claims : \$	2,024.37
790 2 27 W W U 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		
We enclosed herewith the following documents to supp	ort the claims; -	4 pcs.
Original repair bill and photocopies of photograph I TA search slip/s of SLM3494C		9 000
011100101		
c) Cirir and reports	_	
	Certificate of Insurance	oe .
() Witness statement/s (x) Downtime/N		
THE PARTY OF THE P		
Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on t soon as possible.	the settlement of the	said claims as
Please note that it is a condition of any settlement react to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.	hed that it shall be w	ithout prejudice
Yours faithfully		
Cecilia Lee		
Executive		
CDGE Claims Department		
Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sr	parkcarcare.com	

A member of



This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.







COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELCRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Manage - 85 6383 6360 Factorie + 60 6380 9756

III) Loyang Droe Braggiore (1996) III) Sin May Dove Braggiore (1971) IS Paratan Pana Singapore (1998) DI Seroko Loop Singapore TSR156 7 Sarque Kasha Way Singapore 7ch 6 Dela Avenue 1 Singapore Statisti

COMPANY RKG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACTFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHA2343Y

INV. W)/DATK 91349311 30.12.2017

MAKK HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305101443

MODEL. [-40]

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 26.05.2016

DATK/TIME IN 27.12.2017 10:20

CHASSIS CODE KMHT.B41UMGU089961

Items total

1,501.76

Add GST @

7,000 %

105.12

Invoice assount

1,606.88

KATHERINETAN 02.01.2018 14:05:00

Issued by : KATHERINETAN OZ. Repair type : (LSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDIZORO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No. 91349311 1,606.88 8010004

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT17120847

Date: 02 January 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

23/12/2017 @ 11:50 hrs

ALONG

DUNEARN RD TWDS CITY NEAR SHELL PETROL STN

ENTRANCE

INVOLVING

SLM3494C

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA2343Y (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to AB MALIK B HARON IC NO S0233916A a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

The same and a second	MILEAGE	HOURS OPE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	DATE	MAME AFFIRMMEN	S) OF LIES	MILEAGE	HOURS OP	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)
MILEAGE MEALING	(IGM)	FROM	0.1		WANTE OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED (KM)	FROM	Q
3636	4 ces	0880	0000	25. 12.17	Makil	316952	193.7	oppo	1820
3 9 6 9	273	1116	5116	25.12.17	os A	3 43 12	360.2	1900	
6,89	276.	811	2/40	76.12.17	Marik		160.7	0498	(80)
9524	6.99	1330	1800	26.12.17	Ä	317809	328.8	1845	
4994	408.5	1845.	0090	27.12.17	eky	-	30.0	0460	-
0880	216.0	518	1808	MIDEL.	Heardon		2	200	ţ
5244	364.0	1930	1625 26121	レムス	Medally	1	000	(530	١
- +	7.961	803	6081		_	\	×		
8 22	388.0	1945	0890						
6270	441.0	6920							
8 1 2 9	488.6	0810	5003						

.

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

i 40 SHA2343Y , SLM3494C

ON 23-Dec-17 11:50

ALONG

DUNEARN RD TWDS CITY NEAR SHELL PETROL STN ENTRANCE.

1 / We

AB MALIK B HARON

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S0233916A

and/or

CHEW KEE YOKE

(Relief) NRIC No.: S2000578E

Taxi Number

SHA2343Y

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

24-Dec-2017

Name of Hirer

AB MALIK B HARON

Hirer NRIC

S0233916A

Signature:

Address

241 BUKIT BATOK EAST AVENUE 5 ...

650241

Contact No.

86061451

Name of Relief

CHEW KEE YOKE

Relief NRIC

S2000578E

Signature :

Address

243 BUKIT BATOK EAST AVE 5 #10-34

650243

Contact No.

81265166

Enquire Vehicle Insurer Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

SLM3494C 23 Dec 2017 / 11:50:00 Successful

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous

OK

54A 23434

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Revoked / No settlement

LAIM SUBI	FOLDER TRA	CKING							
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	28 Dec 2017 Edit Reg		27 Dec 2017 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$1,501.7		1,501.76 New Rpt		Pending for Report Cancel Car	
	Main	R	eference	Clair	n Details		Document	s	Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	LNK TRAD	ING PTE LTD,	Co. Reg. No.: 199106	034G					
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	TON PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.: 19	9303821R				
Vehicle Reg No.:	SHA234	3Y		Da	te of Loss:	The second secon	7 11:00 - :59 and 27 Days Fr	om LTA Reg Date	(Man Yr))
Claim Type:	TP / 168	5397401SG			licy/Cover te No.:	210050470	5 (Comprehensiv	re)	
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SLM3494	c			licy No. laimant):	MCOM0016			
				1 10 11	cess:				
Repairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyang)	59 Loyang D	rive, 5089	69 Loyang - 1	Tel: 6214 8300		
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Express) - Tel: 65-6	419-3000	[Handled b	y Loh, Chee-He	ng] Chee-Heng.	.oh@aig.con
Claimant's Insurer:	India Inte	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	Tel: 634761	00				
Adjuster:	09/01/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	6-3561 [H	andled by P	CALVIN ANG	WEI KUN]	Final Rpt du	2
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Vie	ew All Compo	se Case Mai
There are n	o mail for this	case.							
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	ks⊟				View All S	search Tasks	Create New Task	Complete
Due Date No results.	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	Handler	Assign	ned By	Completed On	Created C	n Done

Claim Documents

*SHA2343Y (1685397401SG)

[SLM3494C]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Dec 23 2017 11:50AM

[LNK TRADING PTE LTD]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Vid	eo		1 per	page V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	18/10/18 16:52	SHA 2343Y VS SLM 3494C - TP VIDEO (1)	0	Load MP4	
2	18/10/18 16:52	SHA 2343Y vs SLM 3494C - TP VIDEO (2)	0	Load AVI	
3	24/10/18 17:38	SHA 2343Y vs SLM 3494C - OI VIDEO_FRONT	0	Load MP4	
4	24/10/18 17:38	SHA 2343Y VS SLM 3494C - OI VIDEO_REAR	- 0	Load MP4	-
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) Video - Accident		Thumbnail	Print
1	18/01/18 15:59	From:SC - Rag. No: SLM3494C, Claimant: LNK TRADING FTE LTD	0	Load MOV	
Pho	tos/Images		3 per	page 🔍	V
No.	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	28/12/17 16:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	28/12/17 16:38	General View	0	Load JPG	7
3	28/12/17 16:38	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
4	28/12/17 16:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	28/12/17 16:38	General View	0	Load JPG	7
6	28/12/17 16:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	28/12/17 16:38	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
8	28/12/17 16:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	28/12/17 16:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	28/12/17 16:38	General View	0	Load JPG	1Z
11	28/12/17 16:38	General View	9	Load JPG	Y
12	28/12/17 16:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	28/12/17 16:38	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
14	28/12/17 16:38	General View			-
	150000000000000000000000000000000000000	[323][44][45][45]	0	Load JPG	M
15	28/12/17 16:38	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
16	28/12/17 16:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	28/12/17 16:38	General View	0	Load JPG	Y
18	29/12/17 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	4
19	29/12/17 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	~
20	29/12/17 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per ;	page 🔍	2
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	28/12/17 09:48	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	28/12/17 09:48	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
3	28/12/17 10:53	AMEND-TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
5	18/10/18 17:14	Accident Location. PIR FROM OI	0	Load PDF	
5	24/10/18 17:39 29/03/19 10:38	Email to TP reject dd 301018.	0	Load PDF	
7	29/03/19 10:40	Email to AIG dd 290319	0	Load PDF	
Vo	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	- 0	Thumbnail	Drint

Vid	eo		1 per page 🔍	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbna	Print
1	02/01/18 11:22	OI GIA REPORT	■ Load PDF	
2	19/01/18 17:07	TP GIA	■ Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG17024554/K1PA3Q2

Date:

02/04/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100504705

Claimant Vehicle

SHA2343Y

Insured Vehicle No:

SLM3494C

No: Date of Loss:

23/12/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 1685397401SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHA2343Y

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D CRDI F/L AT ABS AIRBAG

Engine No:

D4FDGU625539

Reg. Date:

4DR (M) 26/05/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Chassis No:

KMHLB41UMGU089961

Colour:

Blue

1685 cc

Odometer:

317832 km

Engine Capacity:

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side:

Hankook 7 mm

Rear Left Side:

Hankook 7 mm

Front Right Side:

Hankook 7 mm

Rear Right Side:

Hankook 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		967.04	941.76	25.28	2.61
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		800.00	560.00	240.00	30.00
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	1,767.04	1,501.76	265.28	15.01
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	123.69	105.12	18.57	15.01
	Nett Amount (S\$)	1,890.73	1,606.88	283.85	15.01
	Global Sum	Settlement (S\$)	0.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

27/12/2017

Date Inspected:

27/12/2017 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No. Qty Part	o. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1 1	*FRONT BUMPER COVER	Deformed	1,052.20 FL	*1,052.20 FL
1	*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (RH)	Serviceable	22.40 FL	*-FL
1	*FRONT BUMPER RETAINER MOUNTING	Serviceable	9.20 FL	*-FL
1	*FRONT FENDER (RH) (NPA)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
1	*FRT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (RH)	Necessary	100.00 FS	*100.00 FS
=Franchise part S	SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.	an Karanananan	.0.40-27-21-2	100/2006-01
		Sub Total (S\$)	1,183.80	1,152.20
	- List Item Discount on L Item	s 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	216.76	210.44
		Total Parts (S\$)	967.04	941.76

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	350.00	200.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	400.00	360.00
3	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	800.00	560.00
	Repor	t was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >